Services Tax (GST) amounting to a Change in Law event in terms of the Power Purchase 

Agreement (PPA) dated 30 July 2018, executed with Maharashtra State Electricity 

Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) 

http://www.merc.gov.in/

2. APTFPL’s main prayers are as follows:  

a) Direct a lump sum compensation of Rs. 22,52,61,708/- (Rupees Twenty Two Crores 

Fifty Two Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Eight Only) to be paid to the 

Petitioner by the Respondent for the increase in the project cost incurred by the 

Petitioner due to the issuance of the Amendment Notifications, along with appropriate 

carrying costs, in accordance with Article 9 of the PPA